Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

02-13-2002

## EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Washington, D.C. 20231 FEB 1 7 2002 B 10	1981736 Attorney Docket No. 111113					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kurt GRABER  Jakob GERHARD  2-7-872	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HUNKELER AG BAHNHOFSTRASSE 31 CH-4806 WIKON, SWITZERLAND					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
4	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: <u>January 27, 2002</u>						
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/994,661</u>	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers atta	Tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Tota fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 127582)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
2/12/2002 DBYR L FC:581	E 00000023 09994661 40,00 DP						
10002	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	Date: February 7, 2002					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

~				ASSIGNME	ENT	
		(	(1)	Kurt GRABER	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(	(2)	Jakob GERHARD	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(	(3)		(?)	
		(	(4)		(8)	
				of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and versigned agrees to assign, and hereby do	
(9)	Insert Name o Assignee		(9)	Hunkler AG Hunke	ler AG	
(10)	Insert Addres Assignee	ddress of	(10)	Bahnhofstrasse 31, CH-4806		
		t i c	he en nvent livisio eissuo	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for p onal, continuation, substitute, an es and reexamination certificates	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assign to United States of America as defined tatent including any and all provisional d reissue application(s), and all Letters that may be granted on the invention	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the , non-provisional, Patent, extensions, known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, C	Case	(11)	METHOD OF, AND APPAR.	ATUS FOR, PRODUCING A NEWSP	APER
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	reign mber :	(Attor	ney Docket No. 111113		
		1	or wh		executed an application for patent in the	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative		(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	r 09/994,661	
	Identification f		filed	November 28,	, 2001	
applical any app the Ass claims creexam from sa herein a binding	applications for the tions and patents are 2) Each undersigned in every way 3) Each undersigner in every way 3) Each undersigner in every way 3) Each undersigned in a grant of a 5) Each undersigned application(s) the application and that a gon him and his he 6) Each undersigned in the following that the following that the following that may be a cation that may be	e invention, a is the Assigned agrees to the total agrees to the total agrees to the elementary agreed agrees to the availed United greed authorization the said Assiste has not exercise, successory and hereby genecessary or	e may execution the btaini execut from perfor State executed s, assirants	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connecesof, or any patent or reissue and evidence and going forward at all papers and documents any ention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which means patent to the Assignee.  The requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreegers and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	d perform any act which may be neces ial Property or similar agreements. ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or	to connection with such to be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resultin to convey the entire interes that this assignment is
recorda	ition of this docum  In witness wher		by th	e undersigned on the date(s) (	opposite the undersigned name(5).	
Date					AF.	be (SEAL)
Date	01. 2	7. 20	07	Inventor Signature	Takal Caho	(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature
Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

Trans VIII - I

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

01.27.2002

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

Date

Date

Date